has a right to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days. Securities that can be so acquired are deemed to be outstanding for purposes of
computing such person's ownership percentage, but not for purposes of computing any other person's percentage. Under these rules, more than
one person may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of the same securities and a person may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of securities as
to which such person has no economic interest.

   Except as otherwise indicated in the footnotes to this table, each of the beneficial owners listed has, to our knowledge, sole voting and
investment power with respect to the indicated shares of common stock. Unless otherwise indicated, the address for each individual listed below
is Hertz Global Holdings, Inc., 225 Brae Boulevard, Park Ridge, New Jersey 07656-0713.

Shares Beneficially Owned Before the Offering
and After the Offering Assuming the

Underwriters' Option is Not Exercised

Shares Beneficially
Owned After
the Offering

Assuming the
Underwriters'

Option is
Exercised in Full

Name and Address of
Beneficial Owner Number

Percent
Before the
Offering*

Shares
Offered
Hereby

Shares
Beneficially

Owned After
the Offering

Percent
After the
Offering* Number Percent*

Investment Funds Associated
With or Designated

By Clayton, Dubilier &
Rice(1)(2) 77,500,000 24.17% 15,196,078 62,303,922 19.43% 60,024,510 18.72%
Clayton, Dubilier & Rice
Fund VII, L.P. 49,651,532 15.48% 9,735,595 39,915,937 12.45% 38,455,598 11.99%
CDR CCMG Co-Investor
L.P. 27,520,000 8.58% 5,396,078 22,123,922 6.90% 21,314,510 6.65%
CD&R Parallel Fund VII,
L.P. 328,468 0.10% 64,405 264,063 0.08% 254,402 0.08%

Edgar Filing: WICKHAM MICHAEL W - Form 4

Medium-Term Notes, Series D 143

147

Edgar Filing: WICKHAM MICHAEL W - Form 4

Medium-Term Notes, Series D 144

Investment Funds Associated
With or Designated

By The Carlyle Group(2)(3) 76,500,000 23.86% 15,000,000 61,500,000 19.18% 59,250,000 18.48%
Carlyle Partners IV, L.P. 63,918,543 19.93% 12,533,048 51,385,495 16.03% 49,505,538 15.44%
CP IV Coinvestment, L.P. 2,581,457 0.81% 506,168 2,075,289 0.65% 1,999,364 0.62%
CEP II U.S. Investments,
L.P. 9,622,633 3.00% 1,886,791 7,735,842 2.41% 7,452,824 2.32%
CEP II Participations S.àr.l.
SICAR 377,367 0.12% 73,993 303,374 0.09% 292,274 0.09%

Investment Funds Associated
With or Designated By
MLGPE and Their
Affiliates(4)(5)(6) 75,539,675 23.56% 14,803,922 60,735,753 18.94% 58,515,165 18.25%

ML Global Private Equity
Fund, L.P. 41,507,542 12.95% 8,136,471 33,371,071 10.41% 32,150,601 10.03%
Merrill Lynch Ventures
L.P. 2001 5,000,000 1.56% 980,392 4,019,608 1.25% 3,872,549 1.21%
ML Hertz Co-Investor, L.P. 4,004,000 1.25% 785,098 3,218,902 1.00% 3,101,137 0.97%
Merrill Lynch, Pierce,
Fenner & Smith
Incorporated 28,133 0.01% � 28,133 0.01% 28,133 0.01%

CMC-Hertz Partners, L.P.(7) 25,000,000 7.80% 4,901,961 20,098,039 6.27% 19,362,745 6.04%

FMR Corp. and related
entities(8) 18,614,700 5.81% � 18,614,700 5.81% 18,614,700 5.81%

Directors and Executive
Officers

Craig R. Koch 50,000  � 50,000  50,000
George W. Tamke(9) �  � �  �
Mark P. Frissora(10) 1,056,938  � 1,056,938  1,056,938
Nathan K. Sleeper(9) �  � �  �
David H. Wasserman(9) �  � �  �
Brian A.
Bernasek(4)(11)(12)(13) 4,790.6  � 4,790.6  4,790.6
Gregory S.
Ledford(4)(11)(12)(13) 5,706.2  � 5,706.2  5,706.2
George A. Bitar(14) �  � �
Robert F. End(14) �  � �  �
Barry H. Beracha(4)(13) 34,282  � 34,282  34,282
Carl T. Berquist(4)(13) 8,886.2  � 8,886.2  8,886.2
Michael J. Durham(4)(13) 23,282  � 23,282  23,282
Henry C. Wolf(4)(13) 9,282  � 9,282  9,282
Joseph R. Nothwang(13) 290,000  � 290,000  290,000
Paul J. Siracusa(13)(15) 280,000  � 280,000  280,000
Michel Taride(13) 210,000  � 210,000  210,000
Gerald A. Plescia(13) 206,000  � 206,000  206,000

All directors and executive
officers as a group
(22 persons)(12)(13)(16) 2,406,167  � 2,406,167  2,406,167

*
Based on 320,645,006 shares of common stock outstanding on May 17, 2007, after giving effect to the issuance on that date of 1,911 shares and 1,175
phantom shares to our non-employee directors pursuant to our Director Stock Incentive Plan.

Less than 1%

(1)
Represents shares held by the following group of investment funds associated with or designated by Clayton, Dubilier & Rice, Inc.: (i) 49,651,532
shares of common stock held by Clayton, Dubilier & Rice Fund VII, L.P., whose general partner is CD&R Associates VII, Ltd., whose sole stockholder
is CD&R Associates VII, L.P., whose general partner is CD&R